

PS&E JOB NO : 20C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009928 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6169
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 UNNAMED TRIBS TO S CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIERS & PAVING
 20C508
 PROJECT : 0007(032), ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2023
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2023

| | | |
|---|---|--|
| ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- | ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- |
| ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047 | JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589 | MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
|-------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | |
| PREPARATION | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | | | 8.59 % | | | 0.69 % | -23.81 % |
| | | | 525,000.00 | 570,086.40 | 45,086.40 | 528,627.00 | 3,627.00 | 400,000.00 | -125,000.00 |
| 2 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.3100 ACRE | | 24,000.0000 | 22,500.0000 | -6.25 % | 21,800.0000 | -9.17 % | 86,118.0000 | 258.83 % |
| | | | 31,440.00 | 29,475.00 | -1,965.00 | 28,558.00 | -2,882.00 | 112,814.58 | 81,374.58 |
| 3 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS | L.S. | | | 804.61 % | | | 344.08 % | 468.59 % |
| | | | 3,040.00 | 27,500.00 | 24,460.00 | 13,500.00 | 10,460.00 | 17,285.00 | 14,245.00 |
| 4 | REMOVING GUARDRAIL | L.F. | | | | | | | |
| | 203.0000 | | 20.0000 | 8.0000 | -60.00 % | 7.7500 | -61.25 % | 11.0000 | -45.00 % |
| | | | 4,060.00 | 1,624.00 | -2,436.00 | 1,573.25 | -2,486.75 | 2,233.00 | -1,827.00 |
| 5 | REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR | EACH | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 | | 320.0000 | 350.0000 | 9.38 % | 326.0000 | 1.88 % | 250.0000 | -21.88 % |
| | | | 320.00 | 350.00 | 30.00 | 326.00 | 6.00 | 250.00 | -70.00 |
| 6 | REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM | L.S. | | | 25.84 % | | | 14.93 % | -74.04 % |
| | | | 11,920.00 | 15,000.00 | 3,080.00 | 13,700.00 | 1,780.00 | 3,095.00 | -8,825.00 |
| 7 | REMOVING PORTIONS OF CMP CULVERT | L.S. | | | | | | | |
| | | | 9,240.00 | 5,000.00 | -4,240.00 | 9,500.00 | 260.00 | 12,280.00 | 3,040.00 |
| GRADING | | | | | | | | | |
| 8 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | C.Y. | | | | | | | |
| | 0.7000 | | 400.0000 | 700.0000 | 75.00 % | 50.0000 | -87.50 % | 750.0000 | 87.50 % |
| | | | 280.00 | 490.00 | 210.00 | 35.00 | -245.00 | 525.00 | 245.00 |
| 9 | PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | S.Y. | | | | | | | |
| | 78.5000 | | 125.0000 | 165.0000 | 32.00 % | 14.2500 | -88.60 % | 100.0000 | -20.00 % |
| | | | 9,812.50 | 12,952.50 | 3,140.00 | 1,118.63 | -8,693.88 | 7,850.00 | -1,962.50 |
| 10 | EARTHWORK SITE - MP 37.43 TO 37.55 | L.S. | | | | | | | |
| | | | 153,100.00 | 90,000.00 | -63,100.00 | 134,100.00 | -19,000.00 | 76,700.00 | -76,400.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 20C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009928 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6169
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 UNNAMED TRIBS TO S CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIERS & PAVING
 20C508
 PROJECT : 0007(032), ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2023
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2023

| | | |
|---|---|--|
| ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- | ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- |
| ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047 | JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589 | MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 4TH BIDDER | |
|----------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|------------------------|------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | |
| GRADING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 11 | EARTHWORK SITE - MP 38.07 TO 38.18 L.S. | | 114,000.00 | 80,000.00 | -29.82 % | 83,375.00 | 77,670.00 | -26.86 % | 77,670.00 | -31.87 % |
| 12 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BYPASS SITE - MP 37.43 TO 37.55 L.S. | | 153,100.00 | 175,000.00 | 14.30 % | 139,000.00 | 339,650.00 | -9.21 % | 339,650.00 | 121.85 % |
| 13 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BYPASS SITE - MP 38.07 TO 38.18 L.S. | | 76,700.00 | 135,000.00 | 76.01 % | 100,500.00 | 297,445.00 | 31.03 % | 297,445.00 | 287.80 % |
| DRAINAGE | | | | | | | | | | |
| 14 | STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN. 263.0000 | TON | 91.0000 23,933.00 | 60.0000 15,780.00 | -34.07 % -8,153.00 | 73.0000 19,199.00 | 129.5000 34,058.50 | -19.78 % -4,734.00 | 129.5000 34,058.50 | 42.31 % 10,125.50 |
| 15 | STREAMBED COBBLES 6 IN. 88.0000 | TON | 103.0000 9,064.00 | 68.0000 5,984.00 | -33.98 % -3,080.00 | 73.0000 6,424.00 | 129.5000 11,396.00 | -29.13 % -2,640.00 | 129.5000 11,396.00 | 25.73 % 2,332.00 |
| 16 | STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN. 31.0000 | TON | 128.0000 3,968.00 | 78.0000 2,418.00 | -39.06 % -1,550.00 | 73.0000 2,263.00 | 129.5000 4,014.50 | -42.97 % -1,705.00 | 129.5000 4,014.50 | 1.17 % 46.50 |
| 17 | STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN. 19.0000 | TON | 74.0000 1,406.00 | 98.0000 1,862.00 | 32.43 % 456.00 | 73.0000 1,387.00 | 129.5000 2,460.50 | -1.35 % -19.00 | 129.5000 2,460.50 | 75.00 % 1,054.50 |
| 18 | STREAMBED BOULDER TYPE ONE 33.0000 | EACH | 183.0000 6,039.00 | 220.0000 7,260.00 | 20.22 % 1,221.00 | 260.0000 8,580.00 | 411.5000 13,579.50 | 42.08 % 2,541.00 | 411.5000 13,579.50 | 124.86 % 7,540.50 |
| 19 | QUARRY SPALLS 23.0000 | TON | 150.0000 3,450.00 | 100.0000 2,300.00 | -33.33 % -1,150.00 | 96.5000 2,219.50 | 105.5000 2,426.50 | -35.67 % -1,230.50 | 105.5000 2,426.50 | -29.67 % -1,023.50 |
| 20 | STREAMBED SEDIMENT 1187.0000 | TON | 73.0000 86,651.00 | 68.0000 80,716.00 | -6.85 % -5,935.00 | 67.0000 79,529.00 | 301.5000 357,880.50 | -8.22 % -7,122.00 | 301.5000 357,880.50 | 313.01 % 271,229.50 |

PS&E JOB NO : 20C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009928 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6169
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 UNNAMED TRIBS TO S CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIERS & PAVING
 20C508
 PROJECT : 0007(032), ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2023
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2023

| | | |
|---|---|--|
| ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- | ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- |
| ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047 | JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589 | MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|----------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | | | | |
| DRAINAGE | | | | | | | | | | | |
| 21 | TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION SITE MP 37.43 TO 37.55 | L.S. | | | -80.00 % | | -13.73 % | | | 100.80 % | |
| | | | 75,000.00 | 15,000.00 | -60,000.00 | 64,700.00 | -10,300.00 | 150,600.00 | 75,600.00 | | |
| 22 | TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION SITE MP 38.07 TO 38.18 | L.S. | | | -80.00 % | | 22.67 % | | | 98.67 % | |
| | | | 75,000.00 | 15,000.00 | -60,000.00 | 92,000.00 | 17,000.00 | 149,000.00 | 74,000.00 | | |
| 23 | COMPOST AMENDED VEGETATED FILTER STRIP | S.Y. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 144.0000 | | 26.0000 | 50.0000 | 92.31 % | 26.7000 | 2.69 % | 5.6000 | -78.46 % | | |
| | | | 3,744.00 | 7,200.00 | 3,456.00 | 3,844.80 | 100.80 | 806.40 | -2,937.60 | | |
| 24 | LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE 1 | EACH | | | | | | | | | |
| | 6.0000 | | 1,500.0000 | 750.0000 | -50.00 % | 931.0000 | -37.93 % | 1,242.0000 | -17.20 % | | |
| | | | 9,000.00 | 4,500.00 | -4,500.00 | 5,586.00 | -3,414.00 | 7,452.00 | -1,548.00 | | |
| 25 | LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE 1A | EACH | | | | | | | | | |
| | 10.0000 | | 3,000.0000 | 2,000.0000 | -33.33 % | 1,090.0000 | -63.67 % | 1,539.0000 | -48.70 % | | |
| | | | 30,000.00 | 20,000.00 | -10,000.00 | 10,900.00 | -19,100.00 | 15,390.00 | -14,610.00 | | |
| 26 | LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE 1B | EACH | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 | | 3,500.0000 | 2,000.0000 | -42.86 % | 1,875.0000 | -46.43 % | 1,836.0000 | -47.54 % | | |
| | | | 3,500.00 | 2,000.00 | -1,500.00 | 1,875.00 | -1,625.00 | 1,836.00 | -1,664.00 | | |
| 27 | LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE 3 | EACH | | | | | | | | | |
| | 2.0000 | | 15,000.0000 | 8,500.0000 | -43.33 % | 2,010.0000 | -86.60 % | 1,971.0000 | -86.86 % | | |
| | | | 30,000.00 | 17,000.00 | -13,000.00 | 4,020.00 | -25,980.00 | 3,942.00 | -26,058.00 | | |
| 28 | SLASH | C.Y. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 10.0000 | | 500.0000 | 140.0000 | -72.00 % | 282.2500 | -43.55 % | 216.0000 | -56.80 % | | |
| | | | 5,000.00 | 1,400.00 | -3,600.00 | 2,822.50 | -2,177.50 | 2,160.00 | -2,840.00 | | |
| 29 | CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. | L.F. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 63.0000 | | 86.0000 | 180.0000 | 109.30 % | 115.0000 | 33.72 % | 100.0000 | 16.28 % | | |
| | | | 5,418.00 | 11,340.00 | 5,922.00 | 7,245.00 | 1,827.00 | 6,300.00 | 882.00 | | |

PS&E JOB NO : 20C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009928 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6169
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 UNNAMED TRIBS TO S CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIERS & PAVING
 20C508
 PROJECT : 0007(032), ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2023
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2023

| | | |
|---|---|--|
| ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- | ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- |
| ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047 | JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589 | MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | |
|----------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | |
| SANITARY SEWER | | | | | | | | | |
| 30 | DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. 60.0000 | L.F. | 173.0000 10,380.00 | 45.0000 2,700.00 | -73.99 % -7,680.00 | 129.0000 7,740.00 | -25.43 % -2,640.00 | 186.5500 11,193.00 | 7.83 % 813.00 |
| STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | | |
| 31 | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A L.S. | | 77,000.00 | 110,000.00 | 33,000.00 | 60,150.00 | -16,850.00 | 30,100.00 | -46,900.00 |
| 32 | CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 1 L.S. | | 458,000.00 | 450,000.00 | -8,000.00 | 617,300.00 | 159,300.00 | 605,000.00 | 147,000.00 |
| 33 | CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 2 L.S. | | 460,000.00 | 450,000.00 | -10,000.00 | 660,700.00 | 200,700.00 | 605,000.00 | 145,000.00 |
| 34 | TRAFFIC BARRIER MOMENT SLAB 140.0000 | L.F. | 2,212.0000 309,680.00 | 1,750.0000 245,000.00 | -20.89 % -64,680.00 | 1,515.0000 212,100.00 | -31.51 % -97,580.00 | 2,090.0000 292,600.00 | -5.52 % -17,080.00 |
| 35 | DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC | | -2.00 | -2.00 | 0.00 % | -2.00 | 0.00 % | -2.00 | 0.00 % |
| SURFACING | | | | | | | | | |
| 36 | PERMEABLE BALLAST 147.0000 | C.Y. | 99.0000 14,553.00 | 47.5000 6,982.50 | -52.02 % -7,570.50 | 88.2500 12,972.75 | -10.86 % -1,580.25 | 130.0000 19,110.00 | 31.31 % 4,557.00 |
| 37 | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 991.0000 | TON | 73.0000 72,343.00 | 50.0000 49,550.00 | -31.51 % -22,793.00 | 56.2500 55,743.75 | -22.95 % -16,599.25 | 49.0000 48,559.00 | -32.88 % -23,784.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 20C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009928 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6169
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 UNNAMED TRIBS TO S CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIERS & PAVING
 20C508
 PROJECT : 0007(032), ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2023
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2023

| | | |
|---|---|--|
| ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- | ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- |
| ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047 | JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589 | MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 4TH BIDDER | |
|---------------------------------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT | | | | | | | | | | |
| 38 | PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | | | | | | | | | |
| | 85306.0000 | S.Y. | 3.0000 | 2.4000 | -20.00 % | 3.4500 | 15.00 % | 2.2500 | -25.00 % | |
| | | | 255,918.00 | 204,734.40 | -51,183.60 | 294,305.70 | 38,387.70 | 191,938.50 | -63,979.50 | |
| 39 | HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 27.0000 | TON | 340.0000 | 470.0000 | 38.24 % | 404.0000 | 18.82 % | 375.0000 | 10.29 % | |
| | | | 9,180.00 | 12,690.00 | 3,510.00 | 10,908.00 | 1,728.00 | 10,125.00 | 945.00 | |
| 40 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 9498.0000 | TON | 120.0000 | 105.0000 | -12.50 % | 98.5000 | -17.92 % | 91.3500 | -23.88 % | |
| | | | 1,139,760.00 | 997,290.00 | -142,470.00 | 935,553.00 | -204,207.00 | 867,642.30 | -272,117.70 | |
| 41 | JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | | | | | | |
| | CALC | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 24,614.00 | 24,614.00 | | 24,614.00 | | 24,614.00 | | |
| 42 | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | | | | | | |
| | CALC | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 41,024.00 | 41,024.00 | | 41,024.00 | | 41,024.00 | | |
| 43 | ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | | | | | | |
| | CALC | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 27,050.00 | 27,050.00 | | 27,050.00 | | 27,050.00 | | |
| 44 | HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL | | | | | | | | | |
| | 164.0000 | L.F. | 71.0000 | 45.0000 | -36.62 % | 44.0000 | -38.03 % | 59.5000 | -16.20 % | |
| | | | 11,644.00 | 7,380.00 | -4,264.00 | 7,216.00 | -4,428.00 | 9,758.00 | -1,886.00 | |
| 45 | CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | | | | | | |
| | CALC | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | -3.00 | -3.00 | | -3.00 | | -3.00 | | |
| EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 46 | INLET PROTECTION | | | | | | | | | |
| | 5.0000 | EACH | 125.0000 | 150.0000 | 20.00 % | 100.0000 | -20.00 % | 216.0000 | 72.80 % | |
| | | | 625.00 | 750.00 | 125.00 | 500.00 | -125.00 | 1,080.00 | 455.00 | |
| 47 | COMPOST BLANKET | | | | | | | | | |
| | 4891.0000 | S.Y. | 11.0000 | 7.0000 | -36.36 % | 7.2000 | -34.55 % | 6.5000 | -40.91 % | |
| | | | 53,801.00 | 34,237.00 | -19,564.00 | 35,215.20 | -18,585.80 | 31,791.50 | -22,009.50 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 20C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009928 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6169
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 UNNAMED TRIBS TO S CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIERS & PAVING
 20C508
 PROJECT : 0007(032), ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2023
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2023

| | | |
|---|---|--|
| ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- | ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- |
| ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047 | JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589 | MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|---------------------------------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | | | | | |
| EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING | | | | | | | | | |
| 48 | SILT FENCE | | | | | | | | |
| | 1378.0000 | L.F. | 7.0000 | 11.0000 | 57.14 % | 5.3500 | -23.57 % | 13.0000 | 85.71 % |
| | | | 9,646.00 | 15,158.00 | 5,512.00 | 7,372.30 | -2,273.70 | 17,914.00 | 8,268.00 |
| 49 | COMPOST SOCK | | | | | | | | |
| | 920.0000 | L.F. | 14.0000 | 10.0000 | -28.57 % | 16.5500 | 18.21 % | 17.2500 | 23.21 % |
| | | | 12,880.00 | 9,200.00 | -3,680.00 | 15,226.00 | 2,346.00 | 15,870.00 | 2,990.00 |
| 50 | EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -42.86 % | | 4.71 % | | -5.71 % |
| | | | 35,000.00 | 20,000.00 | -15,000.00 | 36,650.00 | 1,650.00 | 33,000.00 | -2,000.00 |
| 51 | SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING | | | | | | | | |
| | 0.5000 | ACRE | 10,000.0000 | 8,000.0000 | -20.00 % | 4,240.0000 | -57.60 % | 3,818.0000 | -61.82 % |
| | | | 5,000.00 | 4,000.00 | -1,000.00 | 2,120.00 | -2,880.00 | 1,909.00 | -3,091.00 |
| 52 | PSIPE SERVICEBERRY #1 CONT. 12-24 IN. HT. | | | | | | | | |
| | 226.0000 | EACH | 20.0000 | 22.0000 | 10.00 % | 14.7000 | -26.50 % | 13.3000 | -33.50 % |
| | | | 4,520.00 | 4,972.00 | 452.00 | 3,322.20 | -1,197.80 | 3,005.80 | -1,514.20 |
| 53 | PSIPE OCEANSPRAY #1 CONT. 12-24 IN. HT. | | | | | | | | |
| | 452.0000 | EACH | 20.0000 | 22.0000 | 10.00 % | 14.7000 | -26.50 % | 13.3000 | -33.50 % |
| | | | 9,040.00 | 9,944.00 | 904.00 | 6,644.40 | -2,395.60 | 6,011.60 | -3,028.40 |
| 54 | PSIPE STREAMBANK LUPINE #1 CONT. 12-24 IN. HT. | | | | | | | | |
| | 226.0000 | EACH | 20.0000 | 22.0000 | 10.00 % | 18.3000 | -8.50 % | 16.5000 | -17.50 % |
| | | | 4,520.00 | 4,972.00 | 452.00 | 4,135.80 | -384.20 | 3,729.00 | -791.00 |
| 55 | PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK #1 CONT. 12-24 IN. HT. | | | | | | | | |
| | 452.0000 | EACH | 20.0000 | 22.0000 | 10.00 % | 14.7000 | -26.50 % | 13.3000 | -33.50 % |
| | | | 9,040.00 | 9,944.00 | 904.00 | 6,644.40 | -2,395.60 | 6,011.60 | -3,028.40 |
| 56 | PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN #1 CONT. 12-24 IN. HT. | | | | | | | | |
| | 452.0000 | EACH | 15.0000 | 22.0000 | 46.67 % | 15.2000 | 1.33 % | 13.6000 | -9.33 % |
| | | | 6,780.00 | 9,944.00 | 3,164.00 | 6,870.40 | 90.40 | 6,147.20 | -632.80 |
| 57 | PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR #2 CONT. 18-24 IN. HT. | | | | | | | | |
| | 171.0000 | EACH | 30.0000 | 31.0000 | 3.33 % | 21.2500 | -29.17 % | 19.2000 | -36.00 % |
| | | | 5,130.00 | 5,301.00 | 171.00 | 3,633.75 | -1,496.25 | 3,283.20 | -1,846.80 |
| 58 | PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY #1 CONT. 12-24 IN. HT. | | | | | | | | |
| | 452.0000 | EACH | 20.0000 | 22.0000 | 10.00 % | 14.7000 | -26.50 % | 13.3000 | -33.50 % |
| | | | 9,040.00 | 9,944.00 | 904.00 | 6,644.40 | -2,395.60 | 6,011.60 | -3,028.40 |

PS&E JOB NO : 20C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009928 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6169
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 UNNAMED TRIBS TO S CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIERS & PAVING
 20C508
 PROJECT : 0007(032), ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2023
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2023

| | | |
|---|---|--|
| ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- | ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- |
| ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047 | JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589 | MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 3RD BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 4TH BIDDER | |
|---------------------------------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING | | | | | | | | | | |
| 59 | PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR #2 CONT. 18-24 IN. HT. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 170.0000 EACH | | 30.0000 | 31.0000 | 3.33 % | 21.2500 | -29.17 % | 19.2000 | -36.00 % | |
| | | | 5,100.00 | 5,270.00 | 170.00 | 3,612.50 | -1,487.50 | 3,264.00 | -1,836.00 | |
| 60 | PSIPE SEDGE #1 CONT. 12-18 IN. HT. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 226.0000 EACH | | 15.0000 | 22.0000 | 46.67 % | 15.5500 | 3.67 % | 14.0500 | -6.33 % | |
| | | | 3,390.00 | 4,972.00 | 1,582.00 | 3,514.30 | 124.30 | 3,175.30 | -214.70 | |
| 61 | PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD #1 CONT. 12-18 IN. HT. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 451.0000 EACH | | 20.0000 | 22.0000 | 10.00 % | 14.7000 | -26.50 % | 13.3000 | -33.50 % | |
| | | | 9,020.00 | 9,922.00 | 902.00 | 6,629.70 | -2,390.30 | 5,998.30 | -3,021.70 | |
| 62 | PSIPE SCOULER WILLOW #BR LIVE STAKE 12-18 IN. HT. | | | | | | | | | |
| | 451.0000 EACH | | 15.0000 | 22.0000 | 46.67 % | 9.7500 | -35.00 % | 8.8000 | -41.33 % | |
| | | | 6,765.00 | 9,922.00 | 3,157.00 | 4,397.25 | -2,367.75 | 3,968.80 | -2,796.20 | |
| 63 | FINE COMPOST | | | | | | | | | |
| | 0.2000 ACRE | | 22,000.0000 | 34,000.0000 | 54.55 % | 42,600.0000 | 93.64 % | 38,460.0000 | 74.82 % | |
| | | | 4,400.00 | 6,800.00 | 2,400.00 | 8,520.00 | 4,120.00 | 7,692.00 | 3,292.00 | |
| 64 | BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH | | | | | | | | | |
| | 0.2000 ACRE | | 20,000.0000 | 32,000.0000 | 60.00 % | 40,500.0000 | 102.50 % | 36,580.0000 | 82.90 % | |
| | | | 4,000.00 | 6,400.00 | 2,400.00 | 8,100.00 | 4,100.00 | 7,316.00 | 3,316.00 | |
| 65 | HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE | | | | | | | | | |
| | 2218.0000 L.F. | | 5.0000 | 6.0000 | 20.00 % | 3.1500 | -37.00 % | 5.4000 | 8.00 % | |
| | | | 11,090.00 | 13,308.00 | 2,218.00 | 6,986.70 | -4,103.30 | 11,977.20 | 887.20 | |
| 66 | PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR | | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | | 8,000.00 | | 8,000.00 | | |
| 67 | PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR | | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | |
| | | | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | | 8,000.00 | | 8,000.00 | | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | | |
| 68 | EXTRUDED CURB | | | | | | | | | |
| | 40.0000 L.F. | | 58.0000 | 68.0000 | 17.24 % | 64.5000 | 11.21 % | 65.0000 | 12.07 % | |
| | | | 2,320.00 | 2,720.00 | 400.00 | 2,580.00 | 260.00 | 2,600.00 | 280.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 20C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009928 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6169
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 UNNAMED TRIBS TO S CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIERS & PAVING
 20C508
 PROJECT : 0007(032), ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2023
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2023

| | | |
|---|---|--|
| ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- | ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- |
| ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047 | JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589 | MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 4TH BIDDER | |
|----------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|--------------------------|------------------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | | |
| 69 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 287.5000 | L.F. | 74.0000 21,275.00 | 52.0000 14,950.00 | -29.73 % -6,325.00 | 49.5000 14,231.25 | -33.11 % -7,043.75 | 57.2000 16,445.00 | -22.70 % -4,830.00 | |
| 70 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21 6.0000 | EACH | 3,900.0000 23,400.00 | 6,000.0000 36,000.00 | 53.85 % 12,600.00 | 5,770.0000 34,620.00 | 47.95 % 11,220.00 | 5,885.0000 35,310.00 | 50.90 % 11,910.00 | |
| 71 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL 5.0000 | EACH | 4,200.0000 21,000.00 | 5,000.0000 25,000.00 | 19.05 % 4,000.00 | 4,700.0000 23,500.00 | 11.90 % 2,500.00 | 4,145.0000 20,725.00 | -1.31 % -275.00 | |
| 72 | BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11 1.0000 | EACH | 1,600.0000 1,600.00 | 2,000.0000 2,000.00 | 25.00 % 400.00 | 7,350.0000 7,350.00 | 359.38 % 5,750.00 | 1,555.0000 1,555.00 | -2.81 % -45.00 | |
| 73 | TEMPORARY BARRIER 900.0000 | L.F. | 35.0000 31,500.00 | 65.0000 58,500.00 | 85.71 % 27,000.00 | 13.0000 11,700.00 | -62.86 % -19,800.00 | 82.6500 74,385.00 | 136.14 % 42,885.00 | |
| 74 | PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000 | EACH | 49,000.0000 98,000.00 | 47,000.0000 94,000.00 | -4.08 % -4,000.00 | 44,500.0000 89,000.00 | -9.18 % -9,000.00 | 42,430.0000 84,860.00 | -13.41 % -13,140.00 | |
| 75 | FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 216.0000 | EACH | 69.0000 14,904.00 | 55.0000 11,880.00 | -20.29 % -3,024.00 | 51.7500 11,178.00 | -25.00 % -3,726.00 | 75.0000 16,200.00 | 8.70 % 1,296.00 | |
| 76 | PLASTIC LINE 90510.0000 | L.F. | 2.0000 181,020.00 | 2.0000 181,020.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 2.0000 181,020.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 2.0000 181,020.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | |
| 77 | PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE 944.0000 | S.F. | 12.0000 11,328.00 | 15.0000 14,160.00 | 25.00 % 2,832.00 | 14.5000 13,688.00 | 20.83 % 2,360.00 | 14.6000 13,782.40 | 21.67 % 2,454.40 | |
| 78 | PLASTIC STOP LINE 188.0000 | L.F. | 18.0000 3,384.00 | 20.0000 3,760.00 | 11.11 % 376.00 | 19.3500 3,637.80 | 7.50 % 253.80 | 19.4500 3,656.60 | 8.06 % 272.60 | |
| 79 | PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW 12.0000 | EACH | 300.0000 3,600.00 | 400.0000 4,800.00 | 33.33 % 1,200.00 | 376.1500 4,513.80 | 25.38 % 913.80 | 378.0000 4,536.00 | 26.00 % 936.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 20C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009928 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6169
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 UNNAMED TRIBS TO S CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIERS & PAVING
 20C508
 PROJECT : 0007(032), ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2023
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2023

| | | |
|---|---|--|
| ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- | ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- |
| ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047 | JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589 | MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | ENGR'S. EST. | |
|----------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | | |
| 80 | PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING | | | | | | | | | |
| | 29.0000 | EACH | 75.0000 | 62.0000 | -17.33 % | 59.5000 | -20.67 % | 59.4000 | -20.80 % | |
| | | | 2,175.00 | 1,798.00 | -377.00 | 1,725.50 | -449.50 | 1,722.60 | -452.40 | |
| 81 | PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING | | | | | | | | | |
| | 35.0000 | EACH | 75.0000 | 62.0000 | -17.33 % | 59.5000 | -20.67 % | 59.4000 | -20.80 % | |
| | | | 2,625.00 | 2,170.00 | -455.00 | 2,082.50 | -542.50 | 2,079.00 | -546.00 | |
| 82 | CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP | | | | | | | | | |
| | 5.6900 | MI. | 2,000.0000 | 2,800.0000 | 40.00 % | 2,725.0000 | 36.25 % | 2,700.0000 | 35.00 % | |
| | | | 11,380.00 | 15,932.00 | 4,552.00 | 15,505.25 | 4,125.25 | 15,363.00 | 3,983.00 | |
| 83 | RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER | | | | | | | | | |
| | 5.0500 | HUND | 1,500.0000 | 3,400.0000 | 126.67 % | 3,225.0000 | 115.00 % | 3,240.0000 | 116.00 % | |
| | | | 7,575.00 | 17,170.00 | 9,595.00 | 16,286.25 | 8,711.25 | 16,362.00 | 8,787.00 | |
| 84 | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION | | | | | | | | | |
| | 178730.0000 | L.F. | 0.2500 | 0.1400 | -44.00 % | 0.1500 | -40.00 % | 0.1500 | -40.00 % | |
| | | | 44,682.50 | 25,022.20 | -19,660.30 | 26,809.50 | -17,873.00 | 26,809.50 | -17,873.00 | |
| 85 | TEMPORARY MISC. PAVEMENT MARKINGS - SHORT DURATION | | | | | | | | | |
| | 24.0000 | EACH | 75.0000 | 55.0000 | -26.67 % | 53.7500 | -28.33 % | 54.0000 | -28.00 % | |
| | | | 1,800.00 | 1,320.00 | -480.00 | 1,290.00 | -510.00 | 1,296.00 | -504.00 | |
| 86 | TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION | | | | | | | | | |
| | 320.0000 | L.F. | 9.5000 | 4.0000 | -57.89 % | 3.8000 | -60.00 % | 3.8000 | -60.00 % | |
| | | | 3,040.00 | 1,280.00 | -1,760.00 | 1,216.00 | -1,824.00 | 1,216.00 | -1,824.00 | |
| 87 | TEMPORARY CROSSWALK LINE - SHORT DURATION | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1888.0000 | S.F. | 5.0000 | 4.5000 | -10.00 % | 4.3000 | -14.00 % | 4.3000 | -14.00 % | |
| | | | 9,440.00 | 8,496.00 | -944.00 | 8,118.40 | -1,321.60 | 8,118.40 | -1,321.60 | |
| 88 | SIGN COVERING | | | | | | | | | |
| | 80.0000 | S.F. | 20.0000 | 32.0000 | 60.00 % | 8.5000 | -57.50 % | 11.2500 | -43.75 % | |
| | | | 1,600.00 | 2,560.00 | 960.00 | 680.00 | -920.00 | 900.00 | -700.00 | |
| 89 | TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 4.34 % | | 44.82 % | | 84.17 % | |
| | | | 119,800.00 | 125,000.00 | 5,200.00 | 173,500.00 | 53,700.00 | 220,630.00 | 100,830.00 | |
| 90 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -3.72 % | | -49.17 % | | -20.89 % | |
| | | | 467,400.00 | 450,000.00 | -17,400.00 | 237,600.00 | -229,800.00 | 369,750.00 | -97,650.00 | |

PS&E JOB NO : 20C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009928 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6169
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 UNNAMED TRIBS TO S CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIERS & PAVING
 20C508
 PROJECT : 0007(032), ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2023
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2023

| | | |
|---|---|--|
| ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- | ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- |
| ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047 | JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589 | MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 4TH BIDDER | |
|-------------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|------------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-------------------------|------------------------|--|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | | |
| 91 | PLASTIC WIDE LINE 747.0000 | L.F. | 7.0000 5,229.00 | 7.0000 5,229.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 6.4500 4,818.15 | -7.86 % -410.85 | 6.5000 4,855.50 | -7.14 % -373.50 | |
| 92 | INDUCTION LOOP TYPE 1 8.0000 | EACH | 2,000.0000 16,000.00 | 5,000.0000 40,000.00 | 150.00 % 24,000.00 | 3,100.0000 24,800.00 | 55.00 % 8,800.00 | 4,860.0000 38,880.00 | 143.00 % 22,880.00 | |
| 93 | INDUCTION LOOP TYPE 3 6.0000 | EACH | 2,000.0000 12,000.00 | 2,000.0000 12,000.00 | 0.00 % 0.00 | 1,515.0000 9,090.00 | -24.25 % -2,910.00 | 2,511.0000 15,066.00 | 25.55 % 3,066.00 | |
| 94 | WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY EST. | | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | 0.00 % | 50,000.00 | 0.00 % | 50,000.00 | 0.00 % | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | |
| 95 | STRUCTURE SURVEYING | L.S. | 22,500.00 | 30,000.00 | 33.33 % 7,500.00 | 26,700.00 | 18.67 % 4,200.00 | 21,450.00 | -4.67 % -1,050.00 | |
| 96 | ROADWAY SURVEYING | L.S. | 32,500.00 | 60,000.00 | 84.62 % 27,500.00 | 40,400.00 | 24.31 % 7,900.00 | 57,885.00 | 78.11 % 25,385.00 | |
| 97 | DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE 144.0000 | S.F. | 50.0000 7,200.00 | 55.0000 7,920.00 | 10.00 % 720.00 | 48.7500 7,020.00 | -2.50 % -180.00 | 118.8000 17,107.20 | 137.60 % 9,907.20 | |
| 98 | WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 862.0000 | L.F. | 34.0000 29,308.00 | 21.0000 18,102.00 | -38.24 % -11,206.00 | 20.0000 17,240.00 | -41.18 % -12,068.00 | 20.0000 17,240.00 | -41.18 % -12,068.00 | |
| 99 | SINGLE WIRE GATE 14 FT. WIDE 1.0000 | EACH | 1,400.0000 1,400.00 | 2,450.0000 2,450.00 | 75.00 % 1,050.00 | 2,325.0000 2,325.00 | 66.07 % 925.00 | 2,335.0000 2,335.00 | 66.79 % 935.00 | |
| 100 | FORCE ACCOUNT FISH EXCLUSION ASSISTANCE EST. | | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | 0.00 % | 20,000.00 | 0.00 % | 20,000.00 | 0.00 % | |

PS&E JOB NO : 20C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009928 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6169
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 UNNAMED TRIBS TO S CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIERS & PAVING
 20C508
 PROJECT : 0007(032), ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2023
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2023

| | | |
|---|---|--|
| ----- 2ND BIDDER ----- | ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- | ----- 4TH BIDDER ----- |
| ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047 | JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589 | MILES RESOURCES, LLC 400 VALLEY AVE NE PUYALLUP WA 983722516 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000 |

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 2ND BIDDER | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | 4TH BIDDER | |
|----------------|--|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | | |
| 101 | FORCE ACCOUNT FISH BLOCK NET MAINTENANCE | | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | | 10,000.00 | | 10,000.00 | | |
| 102 | ROADSIDE CLEANUP | | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | | 12,000.00 | | 12,000.00 | | |
| 103 | MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1 | | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 EACH | | 1,089.0000 | 775.0000 | -28.83 % | 635.0000 | -41.69 % | 1,225.0000 | 12.49 % | |
| | | | 1,089.00 | 775.00 | -314.00 | 635.00 | -454.00 | 1,225.00 | 136.00 | |
| 104 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 5.00 | 5.00 | | 5.00 | | 5.00 | | |
| 105 | MINOR CHANGE | | | | | | | | | |
| | CALC | | | | 0.00 % | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | -1.00 | -1.00 | | -1.00 | | -1.00 | | |
| 106 | AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | | | | | | |
| | CALC | | | | 0.00 % | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | -1.00 | -1.00 | | -1.00 | | -1.00 | | |
| 107 | SPCC PLAN | | | | | | | | | |
| | L.S. | | | | -97.00 % | | -60.00 % | | -78.50 % | |
| | | | 5,000.00 | 150.00 | -4,850.00 | 2,000.00 | -3,000.00 | 1,075.00 | -3,925.00 | |
| 108 | FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING | | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | | 10,000.00 | | 10,000.00 | | |
| 109 | STREAMBED SAND | | | | | | | | | |
| | 104.0000 TON | | 80.0000 | 50.0000 | -37.50 % | 66.0000 | -17.50 % | 285.0000 | 256.25 % | |
| | | | 8,320.00 | 5,200.00 | -3,120.00 | 6,864.00 | -1,456.00 | 29,640.00 | 21,320.00 | |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | \$5,926,511.00 | \$5,575,575.00 | -5.92% | \$5,652,346.58 | -4.63% | \$6,518,048.08 | 9.98% | |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/24/2023

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 13:04

PS&E JOB NO : 20C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009928 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6169
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 UNNAMED TRIBS TO S CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIERS & PAVING
 20C508
 PROJECT : 0007(032), ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2023
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2023

----- 2ND BIDDER ----- ----- 3RD BIDDER ----- ----- 4TH BIDDER -----
 ACTIVE CONSTRUCTION, INC. JOHANSEN CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, MILES RESOURCES, LLC
 5110 RIVER ROAD EAST 2003 136TH AVE E SUITE 200 400 VALLEY AVE NE
 TACOMA, WA 98443-2638 SUMNER, WA 98390-9639
 PUYALLUP WA 983710162 BUCKLEY WA 983210674 PUYALLUP WA 983722516
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100047 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100589 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 904000

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | 2ND BIDDER | | 3RD BIDDER | | 4TH BIDDER | |
|------------|------------------|-----------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|----------------|-------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | | |
| BASE TOTAL | | | \$5,926,511.00 | | \$5,575,575.00 | -5.92% | \$5,652,346.58 | -4.63% | \$6,518,048.08 | 9.98% |

PS&E JOB NO : 20C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009928 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6169
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 UNNAMED TRIBS TO S CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIERS & PAVING
 20C508
 PROJECT : 0007(032), ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2023
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TUCCI & SONS, INC.
 4224 WALLER RD E
 TACOMA WA 984431099
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|-------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | | |
| PREPARATION | | | | | | | | | |
| 1 | MOBILIZATION | L.S. | | | -68.57 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 525,000.00 | 165,000.00 | | | 0.00 | | |
| 2 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.3100 ACRE | | 24,000.0000 | 25,500.0000 | 6.25 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 31,440.00 | 33,405.00 | 1,965.00 | | 0.00 | | |
| 3 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS | L.S. | | | 11.84 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 3,040.00 | 3,400.00 | 360.00 | | 0.00 | | |
| 4 | REMOVING GUARDRAIL | L.F. | | | -61.25 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | 203.0000 | | 20.0000 | 7.7500 | | | | | |
| | | | 4,060.00 | 1,573.25 | -2,486.75 | | 0.00 | | |
| 5 | REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR | EACH | | | 1.56 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | 1.0000 | | 320.0000 | 325.0000 | 5.00 | | 0.00 | | |
| | | | 320.00 | 325.00 | | | | | |
| 6 | REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM | L.S. | | | 17.45 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 11,920.00 | 14,000.00 | 2,080.00 | | 0.00 | | |
| 7 | REMOVING PORTIONS OF CMP CULVERT | L.S. | | | 29.87 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 9,240.00 | 12,000.00 | 2,760.00 | | 0.00 | | |
| GRADING | | | | | | | | | |
| 8 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | C.Y. | | | 775.00 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | 0.7000 | | 400.0000 | 3,500.0000 | | | | | |
| | | | 280.00 | 2,450.00 | 2,170.00 | | 0.00 | | |
| 9 | PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | S.Y. | | | -24.00 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | 78.5000 | | 125.0000 | 95.0000 | | | | | |
| | | | 9,812.50 | 7,457.50 | -2,355.00 | | 0.00 | | |
| 10 | EARTHWORK SITE - MP 37.43 TO 37.55 | L.S. | | | 1.24 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 153,100.00 | 155,000.00 | 1,900.00 | | 0.00 | | |

PS&E JOB NO : 20C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009928 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6169
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 UNNAMED TRIBS TO S CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIERS & PAVING
 20C508
 PROJECT : 0007(032), ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2023
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TUCCI & SONS, INC.
 4224 WALLER RD E
 TACOMA WA 984431099
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|----------|---|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | | |
| GRADING | | | | | | | | | |
| 11 | EARTHWORK SITE - MP 38.07 TO 38.18 | | | | | | | | |
| | L.S. | | | | 0.00 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 114,000.00 | 114,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 12 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BYPASS SITE - MP 37.43 TO 37.55 | | | | | | | | |
| | L.S. | | | | -11.17 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 153,100.00 | 136,000.00 | -17,100.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 13 | TEMPORARY TRAFFIC BYPASS SITE - MP 38.07 TO 38.18 | | | | | | | | |
| | L.S. | | | | 18.64 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 76,700.00 | 91,000.00 | 14,300.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| DRAINAGE | | | | | | | | | |
| 14 | STREAMBED COBBLES 4 IN. | | | | | | | | |
| | 263.0000 | TON | 91.0000 | 126.0000 | 38.46 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 23,933.00 | 33,138.00 | 9,205.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 15 | STREAMBED COBBLES 6 IN. | | | | | | | | |
| | 88.0000 | TON | 103.0000 | 132.0000 | 28.16 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 9,064.00 | 11,616.00 | 2,552.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 16 | STREAMBED COBBLES 8 IN. | | | | | | | | |
| | 31.0000 | TON | 128.0000 | 165.0000 | 28.91 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 3,968.00 | 5,115.00 | 1,147.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 17 | STREAMBED COBBLES 12 IN. | | | | | | | | |
| | 19.0000 | TON | 74.0000 | 193.0000 | 160.81 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 1,406.00 | 3,667.00 | 2,261.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 18 | STREAMBED BOULDER TYPE ONE | | | | | | | | |
| | 33.0000 | EACH | 183.0000 | 450.0000 | 145.90 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 6,039.00 | 14,850.00 | 8,811.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 19 | QUARRY SPALLS | | | | | | | | |
| | 23.0000 | TON | 150.0000 | 120.0000 | -20.00 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 3,450.00 | 2,760.00 | -690.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 20 | STREAMBED SEDIMENT | | | | | | | | |
| | 1187.0000 | TON | 73.0000 | 121.0000 | 65.75 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 86,651.00 | 143,627.00 | 56,976.00 | 0.00 | | | |

PS&E JOB NO : 20C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009928 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6169
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 UNNAMED TRIBS TO S CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIERS & PAVING
 20C508
 PROJECT : 0007(032), ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2023
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TUCCI & SONS, INC.
 4224 WALLER RD E
 TACOMA WA 984431099
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|----------|---|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | | |
| DRAINAGE | | | | | | | | | |
| 21 | TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION SITE MP 37.43 TO 37.55 | L.S. | | | -74.00 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 75,000.00 | 19,500.00 | -55,500.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 22 | TEMPORARY STREAM DIVERSION SITE MP 38.07 TO 38.18 | L.S. | | | -18.67 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 75,000.00 | 61,000.00 | -14,000.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 23 | COMPOST AMENDED VEGETATED FILTER STRIP | S.Y. | | | -34.62 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | 144.0000 | | 26.0000 | 17.0000 | -34.62 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 3,744.00 | 2,448.00 | -1,296.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 24 | LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE 1 | EACH | | | 6.67 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | 6.0000 | | 1,500.0000 | 1,600.0000 | 6.67 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 9,000.00 | 9,600.00 | 600.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 25 | LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE 1A | EACH | | | 40.00 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | 10.0000 | | 3,000.0000 | 4,200.0000 | 40.00 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 30,000.00 | 42,000.00 | 12,000.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 26 | LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE 1B | EACH | | | 5.71 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | 1.0000 | | 3,500.0000 | 3,700.0000 | 5.71 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 3,500.00 | 3,700.00 | 200.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 27 | LARGE WOODY MATERIAL (LWM) TYPE 3 | EACH | | | -20.00 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | 2.0000 | | 15,000.0000 | 12,000.0000 | -20.00 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 30,000.00 | 24,000.00 | -6,000.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 28 | SLASH | C.Y. | | | -50.00 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | 10.0000 | | 500.0000 | 250.0000 | -50.00 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 5,000.00 | 2,500.00 | -2,500.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 29 | CL. IV REINF. CONC. CULV. PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. | L.F. | | | 6.98 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | 63.0000 | | 86.0000 | 92.0000 | 6.98 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 5,418.00 | 5,796.00 | 378.00 | 0.00 | | | |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/24/2023

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 13:04

PS&E JOB NO : 20C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009928 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6169
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 UNNAMED TRIBS TO S CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIERS & PAVING
 20C508
 PROJECT : 0007(032), ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2023
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TUCCI & SONS, INC.
 4224 WALLER RD E
 TACOMA WA 984431099
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|----------------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | | |
| SANITARY SEWER | | | | | | | | | |
| 30 | DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 12 IN. DIAM. | | | | | | | | |
| | 60.0000 | L.F. | 173.0000 | 165.0000 | -4.62 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 10,380.00 | 9,900.00 | -480.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| STRUCTURE | | | | | | | | | |
| 31 | SHORING OR EXTRA EXCAVATION CL. A | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -99.22 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 77,000.00 | 600.00 | -76,400.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 32 | CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 1 | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -2.18 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 458,000.00 | 448,000.00 | -10,000.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 33 | CONTRACTOR DESIGNED BURIED STRUCTURE NO. 2 | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 2.17 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 460,000.00 | 470,000.00 | 10,000.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 34 | TRAFFIC BARRIER MOMENT SLAB | | | | | | | | |
| | 140.0000 | L.F. | 2,212.0000 | 1,800.0000 | -18.63 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 309,680.00 | 252,000.00 | -57,680.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 35 | DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | | | | | |
| | | CALC | | | 0.00 % | | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | -2.00 | -2.00 | | 0.00 | | | |
| SURFACING | | | | | | | | | |
| 36 | PERMEABLE BALLAST | | | | | | | | |
| | 147.0000 | C.Y. | 99.0000 | 100.0000 | 1.01 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 14,553.00 | 14,700.00 | 147.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 37 | CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE | | | | | | | | |
| | 991.0000 | TON | 73.0000 | 50.0000 | -31.51 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 72,343.00 | 49,550.00 | -22,793.00 | 0.00 | | | |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/24/2023

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 13:04

PS&E JOB NO : 20C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009928 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6169
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 UNNAMED TRIBS TO S CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIERS & PAVING
 20C508
 PROJECT : 0007(032), ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2023
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TUCCI & SONS, INC.
 4224 WALLER RD E
 TACOMA WA 984431099
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|---------------------------------------|---|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | | |
| HOT MIX ASPHALT | | | | | | | | | |
| 38 | PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | | | | | | | | |
| | 85306.0000 | S.Y. | 3.0000 | 2.5000 | -16.67 % | | -100.00 % | | |
| | | | 255,918.00 | 213,265.00 | -42,653.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 39 | HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 | | | | | | | | |
| | 27.0000 | TON | 340.0000 | 177.0000 | -47.94 % | | -100.00 % | | |
| | | | 9,180.00 | 4,779.00 | -4,401.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 40 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22 | | | | | | | | |
| | 9498.0000 | TON | 120.0000 | 96.0000 | -20.00 % | | -100.00 % | | |
| | | | 1,139,760.00 | 911,808.00 | -227,952.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 41 | JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | | | | | |
| | CALC | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | |
| | | | 24,614.00 | 24,614.00 | | 0.00 | | | |
| 42 | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | | | | | |
| | CALC | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | |
| | | | 41,024.00 | 41,024.00 | | 0.00 | | | |
| 43 | ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | | | | | |
| | CALC | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | |
| | | | 27,050.00 | 27,050.00 | | 0.00 | | | |
| 44 | HMA SAWCUT AND SEAL | | | | | | | | |
| | 164.0000 | L.F. | 71.0000 | 61.0000 | -14.08 % | | -100.00 % | | |
| | | | 11,644.00 | 10,004.00 | -1,640.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 45 | CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | | | | | |
| | CALC | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | |
| | | | -3.00 | -3.00 | | 0.00 | | | |
| EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING | | | | | | | | | |
| 46 | INLET PROTECTION | | | | | | | | |
| | 5.0000 | EACH | 125.0000 | 100.0000 | -20.00 % | | -100.00 % | | |
| | | | 625.00 | 500.00 | -125.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 47 | COMPOST BLANKET | | | | | | | | |
| | 4891.0000 | S.Y. | 11.0000 | 11.0000 | 0.00 % | | -100.00 % | | |
| | | | 53,801.00 | 53,801.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | | | |

PS&E JOB NO : 20C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009928 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6169
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 UNNAMED TRIBS TO S CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIERS & PAVING
 20C508
 PROJECT : 0007(032), ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2023
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TUCCI & SONS, INC.
 4224 WALLER RD E
 TACOMA WA 984431099
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|---------------------------------------|---|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | | |
| EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING | | | | | | | | | |
| 48 | SILT FENCE | | | | | | | | |
| | 1378.0000 | L.F. | 7.0000 | 5.5000 | -21.43 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 9,646.00 | 7,579.00 | -2,067.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 49 | COMPOST SOCK | | | | | | | | |
| | 920.0000 | L.F. | 14.0000 | 15.5000 | 10.71 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 12,880.00 | 14,260.00 | 1,380.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 50 | EROSION CONTROL AND WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -85.71 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 35,000.00 | 5,000.00 | -30,000.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 51 | SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING | | | | | | | | |
| | 0.5000 | ACRE | 10,000.0000 | 3,900.0000 | -61.00 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 5,000.00 | 1,950.00 | -3,050.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 52 | PSIPE SERVICEBERRY #1 CONT. 12-24 IN. HT. | | | | | | | | |
| | 226.0000 | EACH | 20.0000 | 13.5000 | -32.50 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 4,520.00 | 3,051.00 | -1,469.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 53 | PSIPE OCEANSPRAY #1 CONT. 12-24 IN. HT. | | | | | | | | |
| | 452.0000 | EACH | 20.0000 | 13.5000 | -32.50 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 9,040.00 | 6,102.00 | -2,938.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 54 | PSIPE STREAMBANK LUPINE #1 CONT. 12-24 IN. HT. | | | | | | | | |
| | 226.0000 | EACH | 20.0000 | 17.0000 | -15.00 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 4,520.00 | 3,842.00 | -678.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 55 | PSIPE PACIFIC NINEBARK #1 CONT. 12-24 IN. HT. | | | | | | | | |
| | 452.0000 | EACH | 20.0000 | 13.5000 | -32.50 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 9,040.00 | 6,102.00 | -2,938.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 56 | PSIPE WESTERN SWORD FERN #1 CONT. 12-24 IN. HT. | | | | | | | | |
| | 452.0000 | EACH | 15.0000 | 14.0000 | -6.67 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 6,780.00 | 6,328.00 | -452.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 57 | PSIPE DOUGLAS FIR #2 CONT. 18-24 IN. HT. | | | | | | | | |
| | 171.0000 | EACH | 30.0000 | 20.0000 | -33.33 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 5,130.00 | 3,420.00 | -1,710.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 58 | PSIPE RED ELDERBERRY #1 CONT. 12-24 IN. HT. | | | | | | | | |
| | 452.0000 | EACH | 20.0000 | 13.5000 | -32.50 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 9,040.00 | 6,102.00 | -2,938.00 | 0.00 | | | |

PS&E JOB NO : 20C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009928 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6169
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 UNNAMED TRIBS TO S CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIERS & PAVING
 20C508
 PROJECT : 0007(032), ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2023
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TUCCI & SONS, INC.
 4224 WALLER RD E
 TACOMA WA 984431099
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|---------------------------------------|---|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | | |
| EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING | | | | | | | | | |
| 59 | PSIPE WESTERN RED CEDAR #2 CONT. 18-24 IN. HT. | | | | | | | | |
| | 170.0000 | EACH | 30.0000 | 20.0000 | -33.33 % | 5,100.00 | 3,400.00 | -1,700.00 | 0.00 |
| 60 | PSIPE SEDGE #1 CONT. 12-18 IN. HT. | | | | | | | | |
| | 226.0000 | EACH | 15.0000 | 14.5000 | -3.33 % | 3,390.00 | 3,277.00 | -113.00 | 0.00 |
| 61 | PSIPE RED-OSIER DOGWOOD #1 CONT. 12-18 IN. HT. | | | | | | | | |
| | 451.0000 | EACH | 20.0000 | 13.5000 | -32.50 % | 9,020.00 | 6,088.50 | -2,931.50 | 0.00 |
| 62 | PSIPE SCOULER WILLOW #BR LIVE STAKE 12-18 IN. HT. | | | | | | | | |
| | 451.0000 | EACH | 15.0000 | 9.0000 | -40.00 % | 6,765.00 | 4,059.00 | -2,706.00 | 0.00 |
| 63 | FINE COMPOST | | | | | | | | |
| | 0.2000 | ACRE | 22,000.0000 | 40,000.0000 | 81.82 % | 4,400.00 | 8,000.00 | 3,600.00 | 0.00 |
| 64 | BARK OR WOOD CHIP MULCH | | | | | | | | |
| | 0.2000 | ACRE | 20,000.0000 | 38,000.0000 | 90.00 % | 4,000.00 | 7,600.00 | 3,600.00 | 0.00 |
| 65 | HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE | | | | | | | | |
| | 2218.0000 | L.F. | 5.0000 | 3.5000 | -30.00 % | 11,090.00 | 7,763.00 | -3,327.00 | 0.00 |
| 66 | PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - SECOND YEAR | | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 % |
| 67 | PLANT ESTABLISHMENT - THIRD YEAR | | | | | | | | |
| | | EST. | | | 0.00 % | 8,000.00 | 8,000.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 % |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | |
| 68 | EXTRUDED CURB | | | | | | | | |
| | 40.0000 | L.F. | 58.0000 | 70.0000 | 20.69 % | 2,320.00 | 2,800.00 | 480.00 | 0.00 |

PS&E JOB NO : 20C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009928 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6169
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 UNNAMED TRIBS TO S CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIERS & PAVING
 20C508
 PROJECT : 0007(032), ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2023
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TUCCI & SONS, INC.
 4224 WALLER RD E
 TACOMA WA 984431099
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|----------|--|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | |
| 69 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 | | | | | | | | |
| | 287.5000 | L.F. | 74.0000 | 50.0000 | -32.43 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 21,275.00 | 14,375.00 | -6,900.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 70 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 21 | | | | | | | | |
| | 6.0000 | EACH | 3,900.0000 | 5,800.0000 | 48.72 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 23,400.00 | 34,800.00 | 11,400.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 71 | BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 31 NON-FLARED TERMINAL | | | | | | | | |
| | 5.0000 | EACH | 4,200.0000 | 4,800.0000 | 14.29 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 21,000.00 | 24,000.00 | 3,000.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 72 | BEAM GUARDRAIL ANCHOR TYPE 11 | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 | EACH | 1,600.0000 | 2,000.0000 | 25.00 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 1,600.00 | 2,000.00 | 400.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 73 | TEMPORARY BARRIER | | | | | | | | |
| | 900.0000 | L.F. | 35.0000 | 80.0000 | 128.57 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 31,500.00 | 72,000.00 | 40,500.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 74 | PERMANENT IMPACT ATTENUATOR | | | | | | | | |
| | 2.0000 | EACH | 49,000.0000 | 50,000.0000 | 2.04 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 98,000.00 | 100,000.00 | 2,000.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 75 | FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST | | | | | | | | |
| | 216.0000 | EACH | 69.0000 | 53.0000 | -23.19 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 14,904.00 | 11,448.00 | -3,456.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 76 | PLASTIC LINE | | | | | | | | |
| | 90510.0000 | L.F. | 2.0000 | 2.0500 | 2.50 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 181,020.00 | 185,545.50 | 4,525.50 | 0.00 | | | |
| 77 | PLASTIC CROSSWALK LINE | | | | | | | | |
| | 944.0000 | S.F. | 12.0000 | 15.0000 | 25.00 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 11,328.00 | 14,160.00 | 2,832.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 78 | PLASTIC STOP LINE | | | | | | | | |
| | 188.0000 | L.F. | 18.0000 | 20.0000 | 11.11 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 3,384.00 | 3,760.00 | 376.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 79 | PLASTIC TRAFFIC ARROW | | | | | | | | |
| | 12.0000 | EACH | 300.0000 | 400.0000 | 33.33 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 3,600.00 | 4,800.00 | 1,200.00 | 0.00 | | | |

PS&E JOB NO : 20C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009928 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6169
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 UNNAMED TRIBS TO S CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIERS & PAVING
 20C508
 PROJECT : 0007(032), ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2023
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TUCCI & SONS, INC.
 4224 WALLER RD E
 TACOMA WA 984431099
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|----------|--|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | |
| 80 | PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING | | | | | | | | |
| | 29.0000 | EACH | 75.0000 | 61.0000 | -18.67 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 2,175.00 | 1,769.00 | -406.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 81 | PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKING | | | | | | | | |
| | 35.0000 | EACH | 75.0000 | 61.0000 | -18.67 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 2,625.00 | 2,135.00 | -490.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 82 | CENTERLINE RUMBLE STRIP | | | | | | | | |
| | 5.6900 | MI. | 2,000.0000 | 2,800.0000 | 40.00 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 11,380.00 | 15,932.00 | 4,552.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 83 | RECESSED PAVEMENT MARKER | | | | | | | | |
| | 5.0500 | HUND | 1,500.0000 | 3,300.0000 | 120.00 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 7,575.00 | 16,665.00 | 9,090.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 84 | TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING-SHORT DURATION | | | | | | | | |
| | 178730.0000 | L.F. | 0.2500 | 0.2500 | 0.00 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 44,682.50 | 44,682.50 | 0.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 85 | TEMPORARY MISC. PAVEMENT MARKINGS - SHORT DURATION | | | | | | | | |
| | 24.0000 | EACH | 75.0000 | 145.0000 | 93.33 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 1,800.00 | 3,480.00 | 1,680.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 86 | TEMPORARY STOP LINE - SHORT DURATION | | | | | | | | |
| | 320.0000 | L.F. | 9.5000 | 12.0000 | 26.32 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 3,040.00 | 3,840.00 | 800.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 87 | TEMPORARY CROSSWALK LINE - SHORT DURATION | | | | | | | | |
| | 1888.0000 | S.F. | 5.0000 | 7.0000 | 40.00 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 9,440.00 | 13,216.00 | 3,776.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 88 | SIGN COVERING | | | | | | | | |
| | 80.0000 | S.F. | 20.0000 | 12.0000 | -40.00 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 1,600.00 | 960.00 | -640.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 89 | TEMPORARY ILLUMINATION SYSTEM | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 88.65 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 119,800.00 | 226,000.00 | 106,200.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 90 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | -2.23 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 467,400.00 | 457,000.00 | -10,400.00 | 0.00 | | | |

PS&E JOB NO : 20C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009928 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6169
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 UNNAMED TRIBS TO S CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIERS & PAVING
 20C508
 PROJECT : 0007(032), ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2023
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TUCCI & SONS, INC.
 4224 WALLER RD E
 TACOMA WA 984431099
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|-------------|---|-----------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | | |
| TRAFFIC | | | | | | | | | |
| 91 | PLASTIC WIDE LINE | | | | | | | | |
| | 747.0000 | L.F. | 7.0000 | 7.0000 | 0.00 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 5,229.00 | 5,229.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 92 | INDUCTION LOOP TYPE 1 | | | | | | | | |
| | 8.0000 | EACH | 2,000.0000 | 2,800.0000 | 40.00 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 16,000.00 | 22,400.00 | 6,400.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 93 | INDUCTION LOOP TYPE 3 | | | | | | | | |
| | 6.0000 | EACH | 2,000.0000 | 1,100.0000 | -45.00 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 12,000.00 | 6,600.00 | -5,400.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 94 | WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 50,000.00 | 50,000.00 | | 0.00 | | | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| 95 | STRUCTURE SURVEYING | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 2.22 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 22,500.00 | 23,000.00 | 500.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 96 | ROADWAY SURVEYING | | | | | | | | |
| | | L.S. | | | 93.85 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 32,500.00 | 63,000.00 | 30,500.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 97 | DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE | | | | | | | | |
| | 144.0000 | S.F. | 50.0000 | 100.0000 | 100.00 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 7,200.00 | 14,400.00 | 7,200.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 98 | WIRE FENCE TYPE 2 | | | | | | | | |
| | 862.0000 | L.F. | 34.0000 | 21.0000 | -38.24 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 29,308.00 | 18,102.00 | -11,206.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 99 | SINGLE WIRE GATE 14 FT. WIDE | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 | EACH | 1,400.0000 | 2,400.0000 | 71.43 % | | | | -100.00 % |
| | | | 1,400.00 | 2,400.00 | 1,000.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 100 | FORCE ACCOUNT FISH EXCLUSION ASSISTANCE | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | | | 0.00 % |
| | | | 20,000.00 | 20,000.00 | | 0.00 | | | |

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/24/2023

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 13:04

PS&E JOB NO : 20C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009928 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6169
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 UNNAMED TRIBS TO S CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIERS & PAVING
 20C508
 PROJECT : 0007(032), ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2023
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----

TUCCI & SONS, INC.
 4224 WALLER RD E

TACOMA WA 984431099

CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|----------------|--|-----------|------------------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|------------------------------|--------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | | |
| OTHER ITEMS | | | | | | | | | |
| 101 | FORCE ACCOUNT FISH BLOCK NET MAINTENANCE | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | |
| | | | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | | 0.00 | | | |
| 102 | ROADSIDE CLEANUP | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | |
| | | | 12,000.00 | 12,000.00 | | 0.00 | | | |
| 103 | MAILBOX SUPPORT TYPE 1 | | | | | | | | |
| | 1.0000 EACH | | 1,089.0000 | 2,500.0000 | 129.57 % | | -100.00 % | | |
| | | | 1,089.00 | 2,500.00 | 1,411.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 104 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | |
| | | | 5.00 | 5.00 | | 0.00 | | | |
| 105 | MINOR CHANGE | | | | | | | | |
| | CALC | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | |
| | | | -1.00 | -1.00 | | 0.00 | | | |
| 106 | AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT | | | | | | | | |
| | CALC | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | |
| | | | -1.00 | -1.00 | | 0.00 | | | |
| 107 | SPCC PLAN | | | | | | | | |
| | L.S. | | | | -90.00 % | | -100.00 % | | |
| | | | 5,000.00 | 500.00 | -4,500.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| 108 | FORCE ACCOUNT ADDITIONAL STREAMBED GRADING | | | | | | | | |
| | EST. | | | | 0.00 % | | 0.00 % | | |
| | | | 10,000.00 | 10,000.00 | | 0.00 | | | |
| 109 | STREAMBED SAND | | | | | | | | |
| | 104.0000 TON | | 80.0000 | 270.0000 | 237.50 % | | -100.00 % | | |
| | | | 8,320.00 | 28,080.00 | 19,760.00 | 0.00 | | | |
| CONTRACT TOTAL | | | \$5,926,511.00 | \$5,316,023.25 | -10.30% | | \$0.00 | | |

LOW BIDDER REJECTED

DOT_RGGB01

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION

DATE: 01/24/2023

*** BID CHECK REPORT ***

TIME: 13:04

PS&E JOB NO : 20C508 REVISION NO :
 CONTRACT NO : 009928 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 5 WORK ORDER# : XL6169
 HWY : SR 007
 TITLE : SR 7
 UNNAMED TRIBS TO S CREEK
 REMOVE FISH BARRIERS & PAVING
 20C508
 PROJECT : 0007(032), ARPA001
 COUNTY(S) : PIERCE

BIDS OPENED ON : Feb 1 2023
 AWARDED ON : Feb 22 2023

----- LOW BIDDER -----
 TUCCI & SONS, INC.
 4224 WALLER RD E
 TACOMA WA 984431099
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 832800 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

| ITEM NO. | ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY | UNIT MEAS | ENGR'S. EST. | | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | % DIFF./ AMT.DIFF. |
|---------------------|-----------------------------------|--------------|---------------------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|---------------------------------|-----------------------|
| | | | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT | | | | | | | |
| BASE TOTAL | | | \$5,926,511.00 | \$5,316,023.25 | -10.30% | NO BID THIS ALTERNATE | NO BID THIS ALTERNATE | NO BID THIS ALTERNATE | NO BID THIS ALTERNATE | NO BID THIS ALTERNATE | NO BID THIS ALTERNATE |
| LOW BIDDER REJECTED | | | | | | | | | | | |